COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF SOUTHEAST DAVIESS)		
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL)		
OF RATE SURCHARGE FOR EXPANSION OF)	CASE NO.	96-119
EXISTING SYSTEM FACILITIES PURSUANT)		
TO KRS 74.395)		

<u>O R D E R</u>

Pursuant to KRS 74.395(2), IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. A public hearing will be held on September 17, 1996 at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky to examine Southeast Daviess County Water District's ("Southeast Daviess District") proposed plan of construction and proposed surcharge rate.
- 2. Southeast Daviess District shall publish notice of the time, place, and purpose of this hearing in accordance with Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(5), not less than 7 nor more than 21 days prior to the public hearing in a newspaper of general circulation in its service areas.
- 3. Southeast Daviess District shall, no later than September 1, 1996, file with the Commission a list of witnesses which it expects to call at the scheduled public hearing.

4. Any party wishing to serve requests for information upon Southeast Daviess
District shall do so no later than August 15, 1996. Southeast Daviess District shall respond to these requests within 20 days of service.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 24th day of July, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director